

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) 135/2021 CrIM(398/2021)

Pardeep Kumar and others

.... Petitioner(s)

v/s

Through:-Mr. Sumir Pandita, Advocate

Union Territory of J&K and another

..... Respondent(s)

Through:-Mr. Jamrodh Singh, GA vice
Mr. Aseem Sawhney, AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

Response by or before the next date of hearing, with copy in advance to
learned counsel for the petitioners.

List on 27.10.2021.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, to continue.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE**

Jammu
28.09.2021
Bir