

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 135/2021

Pardeep Kumar and others

.....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Sumir Pandita, Advocate

v/s

UT of J&K and another

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Aseem Sawhney, AAG for R-1

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks time to furnish fresh particulars of respondent No. 2. He shall do the needful within a week's time. On being furnished, notice be issued to respondent No. 2 through SHO concerned.

List on 15.12.2021.

Meanwhile, interim direction to continue.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

JAMMU:
27.10.2021
Karam Chand/Secy