

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 135/2021
CrlM No. 398/2021

Pardeep Kumar and others

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Sumir Pandita, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K and another

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Amit Gupta, AAG for R-1

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

Notice issued respondent No. 2 has been received back unserved with the remarks that 'address is incomplete'.

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks and is granted two weeks' time to provide fresh particulars of respondent No. 2, whereafter, notice be issued to the said respondent to be executed through SHO concerned.

List on 14.09.2022.

Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing.

(Vinod Chatterji Koul)
Judge

Jammu:
29.07.2022
Angita