

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 135/2021

Pardeep Kumar and ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sumir Pandita, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K and anr. .

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy. A.G

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that he has not been provided the copy of the reply filed by the official respondents.

Learned counsel for the official respondents is directed to furnish a copy of the reply to learned counsel for the petitioners.

Notice has been sent to respondent No. 2 through registered post on 05.08.2022 but the same has not been received back served/unserved. Statutory period is over. Respondent No. 2 is deemed to have been served.

Learned counsel for respondent No. 1 is also directed to produce case diary on the next date of hearing.

Be listed for consideration on 20.10.2022.

Interim direction, if any, shall remain in operation.

**(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE**

Jammu
14.09.2022
Tarun