

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 135/2021

Pardeep Kumar and others

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sumeer Pandita, Adv.

vs

U. T. of J&K and anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. P. D. Singh, Dy.AG for No. 1
None for No. 2

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

Investigating Officer, Sanjay Kumar is present along with CD file. He submits that investigation of the case is still in progress and it may take a couple of months to conclude the investigation. The matter is accordingly, adjourned to 02.08.2023.

On the next date of hearing, latest status of the investigation be conveyed to this Court.

Meanwhile, interim direction shall continue.

**(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE**

Jammu
12.05.2023
Rakesh