

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 135/2021

Pardeep Kumar & Ors.

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Sumir Pandita, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K & Anr.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy. AG

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

18.12.2023

Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, learned Dy. AG seeks and is granted two weeks' time to file status report in terms of order dated 12.05.2023.

List on 01.03.2024.

In the meantime, interim direction, if any, to continue.

**(Vinod Chatterji Koul)
Judge**

Jammu:
18.12.2023
Meenakshi