

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**CRM(M) No. 135/2021
CrIM No. 398/2021**

Pardeep Kumar & Ors.

..... Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Sumir Pandita, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K & Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy. AG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

**ORDER
20.04.2024**

1. Order passed by this Court dated 01.03.2024 has not been complied with and the fresh status report has also not been filed. However, Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, learned Dy. AG submits that he has already drafted the same and he seeks and is granted a week's time to file the same before the Registry of this Court with an advance copy to learned counsel for the petitioners.
2. List on **24.05.2024**.
3. In the meantime, interim direction, if any, to continue.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE**

**Jammu
20.04.2024
Meenakshi**