

Sr. No. 70

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CRM(M) No. 135/2021

Pardeep Kumar & ors.

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Sumir Pandita, Advocate

V/s

Union Territory of J&K & anr.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Chetna Manhas, assisting counsel
to Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy.AG

CORAM:HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

03.02.2025

Ms. Chetna Manhas, assisting counsel to Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, learned Dy.AG is directed to file status report in terms of the order dated 24.05.2024, failing which, the Investigating Officer along with Case Diary shall remain present in Court on the next date of hearing.

List on 26.03.2025.

Interim direction dated 08.03.2021 to continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
Judge

JAMMU
03.02.2025
RAM MURTI