

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CRM (M) No. 135/2021

Pardeep Kumar & Ors.

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Sumir Pandita, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K & Anr.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Shazia Asaf, Advocate vice
Mr. P D Singh, Dy. AG

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

13.10.2025

1. Neither status report has been filed nor CD file has been produced. Last and final opportunity of two weeks' is granted to the learned counsel for the respondents to do the needful.
2. List on **09.12.2025**.
3. Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

JAMMU
13.10.2025
Asif Tantray